

TOWN OF GREENWICH, CT - PROJECT 20-6514 - 2020 SEWER AND MANHOLE REHABILITATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED, MARCH 27, 2020

Bid Item No.	Bid Item Description	Quantity Units	Bid Form Quantity	Green Mountain Pipeline Svcs		Insituform Technologies LLC		National Water Main Cleaning Co.		Granite Inliner LLC		Michels Pipe Services, a division of Michels Corporation	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1a	Manhole Rehabilitation and driveway paving at MH 3021, Riverview Court, Sheet No. C-4	LS	1	\$69,500.00	\$69,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,800.00	\$32,800.00	\$53,350.00	\$53,350.00
1b	Manhole Rehabilitation and Bypass Pumping at MH 4315, Muskrat Pond Rd, Sheet No. C-7	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$36,100.00	\$36,100.00
1c	Hollow Wood Lane Siphon Structure Rehabilitation, MH 4721, Hollow Wood Lane Cross Country, Sheet No. C-9	LS	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$33,815.00	\$33,815.00	\$42,100.00	\$42,100.00
1d	Manhole Rehabilitation, MH 4889, Bolling Place Cross Country, Sheet No. C-13	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,125.00	\$6,125.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00
1e	Manhole Rehabilitation, MH 5106, Old Church Rd Cross Country, Sheet No. C-18	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00
2	Remove and dispose of existing steps from manholes	EA	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$510.00	\$30,600.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00
3	Furnish and install interior flexible chimney seals	EA	15	\$490.00	\$7,350.00	\$725.00	\$10,875.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$608.00	\$9,120.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
4a	Repair/rebuild deteriorated manhole bench	EA	9	\$990.00	\$8,910.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$912.00	\$8,208.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00
4b	Repair/rebuild deteriorated manhole invert	EA	2	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$912.00	\$1,824.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	Patching and filling of voids in manholes with cementitious material	LBS (Dry)	400	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00
6	Furnish and install Chemical Grout to Stop Infiltration in Manholes	GAL	630	\$12.00	\$7,560.00	\$20.00	\$12,600.00	\$40.00	\$25,200.00	\$134.00	\$84,420.00	\$20.00	\$12,600.00
7a	Furnish and install "Type 1 - calcium aluminate" monolithic lining in existing manholes including all preparatory work	VF	415	\$160.00	\$66,400.00	\$220.00	\$91,300.00	\$255.00	\$105,825.00	\$287.00	\$119,105.00	\$286.00	\$118,690.00
7b	Furnish and install "Type 2 - epoxy" monolithic lining in existing manholes including all preparatory work	VF	190	\$305.00	\$57,950.00	\$410.00	\$77,900.00	\$370.00	\$70,300.00	\$279.00	\$53,010.00	\$281.00	\$53,390.00
7c	Furnish and install "Type 3 - epoxy" monolithic lining in existing manholes including all preparatory work	VF	10	\$655.00	\$6,550.00	\$465.00	\$4,650.00	\$395.00	\$3,950.00	\$359.00	\$3,590.00	\$477.00	\$4,770.00
8	Heavy preparatory cleaning of existing sewers	LF	1700	\$9.00	\$15,300.00	\$5.50	\$9,350.00	\$12.00	\$20,400.00	\$9.25	\$15,725.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
9	Furnish and Install end seals for Cured-in-Place Pipe Lining	EA	120	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$76.00	\$9,120.00
10a	Furnish and install 8" Cured in place pipe liner of existing sewer including television inspection, pipeline preparation, and bypass pumping	LF	7100	\$32.00	\$227,200.00	\$34.00	\$241,400.00	\$36.75	\$260,925.00	\$38.00	\$269,800.00	\$74.00	\$525,400.00
10b	Furnish and install 10" Cured in place pipe liner of existing sewer including television inspection, pipeline preparation, and bypass pumping	LF	520	\$34.00	\$17,680.00	\$50.00	\$26,000.00	\$47.50	\$24,700.00	\$44.00	\$22,880.00	\$93.00	\$48,360.00
10c	Furnish and install 12" Cured in place pipe liner of existing sewer including television inspection, pipeline preparation, and bypass pumping	LF	500	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$63.00	\$31,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$139.00	\$69,500.00
10d	Furnish and install 15" Cured in place pipe liner of existing sewer including television inspection, pipeline preparation, and bypass pumping	LF	1100	\$57.00	\$62,700.00	\$60.00	\$66,000.00	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$93.00	\$102,300.00	\$162.00	\$178,200.00
10e	Furnish and install 18" Cured in place pipe liner of existing sewer including television inspection, pipeline preparation, and bypass pumping	LF	1050	\$62.00	\$65,100.00	\$65.00	\$68,250.00	\$89.00	\$93,450.00	\$61.00	\$64,050.00	\$184.00	\$193,200.00
10f	Furnish and install 21" Cured in place pipe liner of existing sewer including television inspection, pipeline preparation, and bypass pumping	LF	450	\$115.00	\$51,750.00	\$85.00	\$38,250.00	\$140.00	\$63,000.00	\$87.00	\$39,150.00	\$194.00	\$87,300.00
10f	Furnish and install 24" Cured in place pipe liner of existing twin drains including television inspection, pipeline preparation, and bypass pumping	LF	130	\$135.00	\$17,550.00	\$265.00	\$34,450.00	\$450.00	\$58,500.00	\$122.00	\$15,860.00	\$243.00	\$31,590.00
10g	Furnish and install 8" Cured in place pipe liner of existing sewer including television inspection, pipeline preparation, and bypass pumping	LF	320	\$255.00	\$81,600.00	\$250.00	\$80,000.00	\$360.00	\$115,200.00	\$241.00	\$77,120.00	\$259.00	\$82,880.00
11	Reinstate active service connections after Cured in place pipe lining	EA	230	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	\$102.00	\$23,460.00
12	Cut protruding lateral flush with pipe wall in pipeline 3910_3909, Sheet No. C-25	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$393.00	\$393.00
13	Clean and Perform Television Inspection of Existing Sewer	LF	1750	\$2.00	\$3,500.00	\$2.80	\$4,900.00	\$3.50	\$6,125.00	\$7.00	\$12,250.00	\$3.00	\$5,250.00
14	Furnish & Install Hinged Watertight Frame & Cover at MH 4235	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,054.00	\$4,054.00	\$3,056.00	\$3,056.00
15	Haybales and silt fence	LF	2000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$25.50	\$51,000.00
16	Miscellaneous work and cleanup	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
17	Allowance for unspecified work	Allowance	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
18	Allowance for water usage	Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	Mobilization and Demobilization (5% of Items 1a-18)	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
	TOTAL BID PRICE				\$1,080,080.00		\$1,176,626.20		\$1,349,500.00		\$1,493,456.00		\$1,946,984.00

red text denotes corrected mathematical error in submission